TRADEMARK

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DIV Design, LLC		112/30/2005 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MASSACHUSETTS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Boston Design Center LLC	
Street Address:	c/o Vornado Realty Trust L.P.	
Internal Address:	210 Route 4 East	
City:	Paramus	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07652	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1381933	BOSTON DESIGN CENTER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)569-3459

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-569-1459

Email: IPDOCKET@gcd.com

Correspondent Name: Gardner Carton & Douglas LLP
Address Line 1: 191 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 3700
Address Line 2: c/o Melissa S. Dillenbeck, Esq.
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	79875-11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa S. Dillenbeck
Signature:	/Melissa S. Dillenbeck/

900043447 REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0877

Date:	03/03/2006
Total Attachments: 1 source=DIV Assign#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0878

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor, DIV Design, LLC, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, Boston Design Center LLC, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the BOSTON DESIGN CENTER trademark, US Registration Number 1,381,933; together with the goodwill associated with said Mark (including, without limitation, all proceeds thereof and the rights to sue for past, present and future infringements). Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

DIV DESIGN, LLC, a Massachusetts limited liability company		BOSTON DESIGN CENTER LLC, a Delaware limited liability company		
By:	Design Center Management Inc., a Masschusetts corporation, its Sole Manager	Ву:	Vornado Realty L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, its Managing Member	
			By: Vornado Realty Trust, its General Partner	
By:		By:	(Lun pury	
Name:	Jone then G. Davis	Name:	Christopher G. Kennedy	
Title:	C-E-0.	Title:	President	

CH01/12455242.1

RECORDED: 03/03/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003258 FRAME: 0879